2025 BOARD OF REVIEW NOTICE ROSE TOWNSHIP 9080 Mason St Holly, Michigan 48442

MARCH BOARD OF REVIEW MEETING SCHEDULE

The 2025 Rose Township Board of Review will be held at the Rose Township Offices, 9080 Mason Street, Holly, Michigan on the following dates and times:

March 4, 2025 2:00 pm Organizational Meeting

Appointments will begin on:

Thursday, March 6, 2025 from 9:00am-12:00pm and 1:00pm-4:00pm; Monday, March 10 from 1:00pm-4:00pm and 6:00pm-9:00pm; Wednesday, March 12 from 9:00am-12:00pm and 1:00pm-4:00pm.

TO SCHEDULE AN APPOINTMENT IN ADVANCE FOR THE BOARD OF REVIEW, PLEASE CONTACT OAKLAND COUNTY EQUALIZATION DIVISION, PRIOR TO MARCH 6th, 2025 TOLL FREE, 1-888-350-0900, EXTENSION 80740 OR (248) 858-0740.

APPEARANCES BEFORE THE BOARD OF REVIEW ARE LIMITED TO 15 MINUTES. PROPERTY OWNERS MAY APPEAL BY MAIL IF RECEIVED BY 4:00 PM WEDNESDAY, MARCH 12, 2025

All agents protesting values on property other than their own **MUST** have written authorization from each property owner they are representing.

Handicapped persons needing assistance to attend the meeting are asked to contact the Rose Township Clerk (248) 634-8701 at least 72 hours prior to the meeting.

Debbie Miller, MMC, MiPMC III Rose Township Clerk

Posted: February 13, 2025

Publish: February 22, 2025, February 26, 2025 and March 2, 2025